WHEREAS, 1000 S. Austin Blvd., LLC, by 
Mortgage dated January 27, 2020, and 
recorded in The Office of the Cook 
County, Illinois Recorder of Deeds on 
February 21, 2020 as document number 
2005206172, conveyed to the Village of 
Oak Park, to secure a Note for Eight 
Thousand Two Hundred and no/100 
Dollars ($8,200.00) with no interest 
payable as therein provided, certain 
premises in Cook County, Illinois, 
described as follows: 

LOTS 17, 18, 19 AND 20 (EXCEPT THE E 20 FT. OF SAID LOTS) IN BLOCK 9 IN AUSTIN PARK, IN THE E 1/2 OF THE SW 1/4 OF 
SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 N, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

[...]

And WHEREAS, 1000 S. Austin Blvd., LLC, by  Mortgage, dated   , and recorded in the 
Office  of  the  Cook  County  Recorder  of  Deeds as Document        , did convey to JPMorgan Chase Bank, 
N.A., the same above described premises to secure a Note for One Million Two Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($1,220,000) with 
interest, payable as therein provided; and 

WHEREAS, the Note secured by the Mortgage first described is held by the Village of Oak Park, an Illinois Municipal Corporation, 

as sole owner and not as agent for collection, pledge or in trust for any person, firm or corporation;